# 504861104 04/10/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4907843

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED FARES			01/25/2018
	1		04/05/0010
CYRUS TAHMASEB			04/05/2018
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	ENTAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	04/05/2018
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA VIAX DE	ENTAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD.	04/05/2018
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA VIAX DE 301 W. H		04/05/2018
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA VIAX DE 301 W. H	HALLANDALE BEACH BLVD. NDALE BEACH	04/05/2018

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15858253

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	o the e	654-0415 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	(908)	518-6349
Email:	assig	nment@lernerdavid.com
Correspondent Name:	LERN	IER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP
Address Line 1:	600 S	OUTH AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4:	WES	TFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VIAX 3.0F-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:		/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:		04/10/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment for Cyrus Tahmasebi#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for Mohamed Fares#page1.tif

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)	4
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	VIAX 3.0F-005	
Whereas, I, _Cyrus Tahmasebi	Of	
5455 Thoroughbred Place; San Diego, California 92130	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful ir	mprovements in	
SYSTEM FOR PREPARING TEETH FOR THE PLACEMENT	OF VENEERS	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was f	illed on December 29, 2017	
Application Number 15/858,253		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted by me on,	
and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
/hereas, <u>Viax Dental Technologies LLC</u> corporation of <u>Florida</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing ac	hdraes is	
301 W. Hallandale Beach Blvd.; Hallandale Beach, Florida 330		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divipplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United Statiation invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for f the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in enefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby aution is said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as a undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign utility externs Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to said equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in the patent involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater ountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pate	ates of America and all other countries, for or said invention claiming priority or benefit including the right to claim such priority or thorized and requested to issue all patents assignee of the entire interest therein; and ns do hereby agree and covenant without nuation, reissue and other applications for d assignee or its assigns, to communicate d respecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary nt protection for said improvements in all	
as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a oplication No. <u>62/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 13, 2017</u> , and in the inventio orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application eaty in the countries of the world.	on disclosed thereto in all countries of the	
he assignment of the aforementioned applications are effective as of/the	eir filing dates.	
415/2018	una spr	
(Date) tate of <b>CA</b> ) SS:	(Signature)	
ounty of <u>San Diego</u> )		) MARIN
	at he/she executed the same in his/her	J. MANSOUR on # 2122769
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of us and correct.	California that the foregoing paragraph is	JUSTIN J. Commission Notary Publi
MINT-MUM		1
(Alatama Datalia)	(NOTARY SEAL)	11
(Notary Public)	(INUTARY SEAL)	

LD-533\5284513\_1.docx

PATENT REEL: 045492 FRAME: 0788

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	VIAX 3.0F-005
Whereas, I. Mohamed Fares	ci
Onze lieve vrouw straat 10; 9120 Beveren; BELGIUF	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	
SYSTEM FOR PREPARING TEETH FOR THE PLA	CEMENT OF VENEERS
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pa   Application Number 15/858,253	item was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on
And	
Whereas, Viax Dental Technologies LLC	
a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose	
301 W. Hallandale Beach Blvd.; Hallandale Beach, Fl	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	99110 <sup>7</sup>
utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, cut granted therefor in the United States of America and all other co applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benali	untries, for said invention, including without limitation a
treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infining own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representati and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resculing therefrom to said assigns do hereby agree and obvenant original, divisional, continuation, relised and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assign respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any if applications or patients may become involved, to sign all lawful pape necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and p	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it lives, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and deliver is without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all ingitud cams, and to do generally everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and openant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assign respecting said more remembers, whenever requested, to testify in any in applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful page to be said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it lives, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remuneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sai its, make all right a care, and to do generally everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a laid by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right for
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and obvenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assign respecting said moreovements, whenever requested, to testify in any ir applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and p L as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, to No. 62/472.572, filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it lives, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remomeration, to execute and deliver is letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned references or other legal proceedings in which any of sail rs, make all right u cams, and to do generally everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a laid by said assignes. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right t any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Ing date and application number of said application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assign respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any is applications or patents may become implied, to sign all lawful paper necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and p L as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>52/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention discloses claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>52/472.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insent on this deed the fil	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it lives, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remomeration, to execute and deliver is letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned references or other legal proceedings in which any of sail rs, make all right u cams, and to do generally everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a laid by said assignes. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right t any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Ing date and application number of said application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assign respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any is applications or patents may become implied, to sign all lawful paper necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and p L as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>52/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention discloses claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>52/472.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insent on this deed the fil	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it lives, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to listue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne iterferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sail rs, make all rightful carins, and to do generally everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a baid by said assigned. The and interest in United States Provisional Application i hereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treatly in the countries of the world.
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and obverant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee respecting said moreovernents, whenever requested, to testify in any ir applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees tountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and p L as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, it No. <u>62/472.372</u> , filled <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/472.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill known.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it lives, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remomeration, to execute and deliver is letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned references or other legal proceedings in which any of sail rs, make all right u cams, and to do generally everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a laid by said assigned. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right t any law or treaty in the countries of the world. Ing date and application number of said application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assigne herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, missue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee and covenant excessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees: countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>62/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed claim priority or benefit of said Applications to this deed the Si known.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire presentatives, heirs and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire or to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape increasary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees: countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, the <u>Said Assignee</u> is and patications to be borne and plications or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/67/2.372</u> numuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filknown.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assigne herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, missue and other applications for 1 thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee and covenant excessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees: countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>62/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed claim priority or benefit of said Applications to this deed the Si known.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire presentatives, heirs and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire or to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee and other applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape increasary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees: countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, the <u>Said Assignee</u> herein, and in the invention discloses claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/67/2.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filknown.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire presentatives, heirs and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire or to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee and other applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape increasary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees: countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, the <u>Said Assignee</u> herein, and in the invention discloses claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/67/2.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filknown.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for I thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee to its assigns, to communicate to said assignee to its assignee, to using all advise and nonlineer requested, to testify in any ir applications or patents may become involved, to using all advise patentines incident to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nonlineer countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>62/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/472.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the file known.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for I thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee to its assigns, to communicate to said assignee to its assignee, to using all advise and nonlineer requested, to testify in any ir applications or patents may become involved, to using all advise patentines incident to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nonlineer countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>62/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/472.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the file known.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe
own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representation of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorize or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entir representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for I thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee to its assigns, to communicate to said assignee to its assignee, to using all advise and nonlineer requested, to testify in any ir applications or patents may become involved, to using all advise patentines incident to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nonlineer countries, the expenses incident to said assignee all of my right, it No <u>62/472.372</u> , filed <u>March 16, 2017</u> , and in the invention disclosed claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/472.372</u> pursuant to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the file known.	ement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it was, and including the right to claim such priority or bene- icd and requested to issue all patents on said improvement is interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remoneration, to execute and deliver a letters. Patent on said improvements and all assignment ee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne treferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sains, make all right to dom, and to do generatly everythin to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a hard by said assignee. Its and interest in United States Provisional Application i thereto in all countries of the world including the right to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. ling date and application number of seld application whe

PATENT REEL: 045492 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 04/10/2018